GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI REVENUE DEPARTMENT – DELHI (GENERAL ADMINISTRATION BRANCH) 5-SHAM NATH MARG, DELHI-54

No.F.7/2/GA/Estt/DC/2006/Vol.IV/ 20

Dated: 03/01/2017

OFFICE ORDER

In pursuance of SDM(HQ)-V, Revenue Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi vide transfer order No.F.7/2/GA/Estt/Div.Com./2006/Vol-IV/3671 dated 09.12.2016 and Subsequent relieving by SDM(HQ), New Delhi District, Govt. of NCT of Delhi vide order No.F.5/DC/ND/Estt/2011/12691-697 dated 14.12.2016 and consequent upon the joining in Pr. Branch of Dy. Commissioner-II(HQ), Revenue Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi on 16.12.2016(F/N), Shri Ashok Kumar, Steno, Grade-II is hereby taken on the strength of Headquarter, Revenue Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi w.e.f. 16.12.2016 (F/N) against vacant post.

This issues with the prior approval of the Secretary(Revenue)/Divisional Commissioner, Delhi.

No.F.7/2/GA/Estt/DC/2006/Vol.IV/ 20 Copy forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

Dated: 03/01/2017

(DINESH JHA) SDM (HQ)-VI

- 1. PA to Secretary(Revenue)/Divisional Commissioner, Revenue Department, Govt. of NCT Delhi, 5-Sham Nath Marg, Delhi-54
- PA to DC (New Delhi), 12/1, Jam Nagar House, New Delhi. 2.
 - DCA(HQ), Revenue Department.
 - The System Analyst (HQ), Revenue Deptt. for uploading on website of this Department.
 - Official concerned.
- 5. Office order file/Guard file
- PAO I TIS HAZARI, DELHI. 7.

(DINESH JHA) SDM (HQ)-VI